TUITION SCHEDULE
2025 — 2026 ANNUAL TUITION RATES
Annual 12 Payments* | 10 Payments* | 2 Payments* 1 Payment*
Grades K3 - 4 $7,202.00 $600.17 $720.20 $3,492.97 $6,841.90
Grades 5 - 8 $8,069.00 $672.42 $806.90 $3,913.47 $7,665.55
Grades 9-12 | $9,481.00* $790.08 $948.10 $4,598.29 $9,006.95

*Senior Fee + 5200. / *12 payments: June — May / *10 Payments: August — May / *Two payments = 3% discount (due
8/1/25 & 1/1/26.) / *One Payment = 5% discount (due 8/1/25)
*ONLY ONE DISCOUNT APPLICABLE PER FAMILY.*

ADDITIONAL TUITION DISCOUNTS:
e Sibling Discount: Families enrolling more than one student are eligible for a 10% sibling discount
on the lowest student’s tuition. Payments will be made through FACTS tuition online payment

program. If enrolling an Early Education student (West Campus only) and an Academy student, a
10% Sibling discount will apply to the Academy student'’s tuition.

¢ NBC Membership Discount: A tuition discount of 10% applies to Northside Baptist Church
members based upon current church membership. All criteria for membership must be met to
receive discount. This includes completion of our Running Together class, being an active
member of a life group with at least a 50% attendance, and an active contributor to the general
budget.

NEW STUDENTS: There is a One-Time Application Fee of $60. Entrance testing is $75 for K3 and K4
applicants and $150 for K5 — 12%" grade applicants and is due at the time the time of testing. If accepted,
there is a $600 Registration Fee. $300 is due at the time of acceptance with the final balance due ($300)
on August 15", These fees are non-refundable.

RETURNING STUDENTS: Annual Registration Fee: $600. $300 is due at the time of re-enroliment
(February) with the final balance due ($300) on August 15™. The Annual Registration fee is non-
refundable.

BEFORE SCHOOL CARE: Available for K5 — 12" grade NCA students from 7:15am — 7:45am. Fee:
$40/month. Billed monthly via FACTS. If dropped off before 7:45am and not enrolled in Before Care, a $25
fee will be charged to the family’s account.

AFTER SCHOOL CARE: Available for K5 — 8" grade students from 2:45pm — 6:00pm. Fee: $230/month
or $30/day. Billed monthly via FACTS. If a child is picked up by 3:15pm (lower school) or 3:35pm (upper
school), a $10 fee will be applied to the family’s account. If enrolled in After Care and the child is not
picked up by 6pm there will be a $5 penalty fee for each 5 minute increment after 6pm.
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NORTHSIDE

CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

ADDITIONAL & OPTIONAL FEES FOR PROGRAMS AND SERVICES

ITEM
After Care
AP Classes
Art Class Fee
Athletic Expenses
Athletic Physicals
Athletic Registration
Before Care
Booster Club Membership
Chess Club
Chromebook Licensing
Dual Enrollment
Fine Arts Academy
High School Graduation
High School Social
High School Choir (Girls)
High School Choir (Boys)
High School Worship Arts
High School Field Trips
High School Retreat
Kindergarten Graduation
Lock Rental for Locker
Lost Library/Text Book
Lower School Field Trips
5th Grade Band
Middle School Band (Girls)
Middle School Band (Boys)
Middle School Choir (Girls)
Middle School Choir (Boys)
Middle School Field Trips
Middle School Retreat
MS Worship Arts
Parking Permit
PE Bag
PE Clothing
Performing Arts T-shirts
Run Hard - Lower School
School Lunch
School Pictures
Science Lab Fee
Special Event Wear
Spring Gala
Spring Mission Trips
Work Credit
Yearbook
Fun Friday
National Honor Society
High School Band
Robotics
Student Council
Various School Projects

GRADE
K5-8
10-12
9-12
5-12
5-12
5-12
K5-8
ALL
2-12
K5-12
11-12
K4-12
12
9-12
9-12
9-12
9-12
9-12
9-12
K5
6-12
K-12
K-5
5
5-8
5-8
5-8
5-8
5-8
5-8
5-8
9-12
K4-12
K4-12
4-12
1-4
K3-12
K3-12
6-12
K3-12
11-12
9-12
K3-12
K3-12
K3-12
10-12
9-12
5-12
9-12
K3-12

AMOUNT
$10-$230
varies
$30
$25-$250
$15-$35
$150-$600
$5-$40
$100-$750
$25-$50
$40
varies
varies
$75-$150
$15
$85
$125
varies
$15-$75
$100-$150
$25
$10
varies
$5-$15
$50
$80
$80
$80
$80
$300-$600
$70
$25
$25
$12
$12-$20
$15-$20
$90
$5/meal
$25-$80
$25
$15-$25
$30-$50
$50-$4,000
up to $500
$70
$1-$10
$25-$60
$100
$50-$100
$35
varies

NOTES
Max. $230/mo
Billed through NorthStar
High School Classes Only
Dependent on Sport Requirements (shirts, equipment, etc)
Dependent on physician fees
1st sportis $150, 2nd sportis $100, 3rd is $50
$5/day capped at $40/month
Optional Family Memberships Available
Billed to acct
New Students and Replacement Fee
Paid to Institution, NCA will reimburse $300/semester
Private Lessons
Cap & Gown Purchase
Tickets for Purchase
Concert Attire, One time fee
Concert Attire, One time fee
Black Blazer - purchased by family
Billed per class
Billed to acct
Cap & Gown Rental or Purchase
Billed upon request
Dependent on replacement cost
Billed Fall & Spring, as trips happen
Tuner, metronome,and music stand
Concert Attire, One time fee
Concert Attire, One time fee
Concert Attire, One time fee
Concert Attire, One time fee
Billed in installments
Billed to acct
Billed to acct
Billed upon request
Bag required, replacements billed as needed
T-Shirts & shorts required, replacements billed as needed
Worship, choir, band members
Paid to Run Hard
Pre-ordered and paid for monthly
Paid directly to Photographer
Middle School & High School Classes Only
Optional T-Shirts: Homecoming, Christmas, Field Trips, etc...
Tickets for purchase
Varies by location
per Family, prorated depending on volunteer hours worked
Paid to Walsworth
Optional 'dress down' day once per month
$25 membership fee, $35 optional meal service
Billed to acct
Billed to acct
Billed to acct
Billed to acct
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