## **TUITION SCHEDULE**

2025 – 2026 ANNUAL TUITION RATES						
	Annual	12 Payments*	10 Payments*	2 Payments*	1 Payment*	
Grades K3 - 4	\$7,202.00	\$600.17	\$720.20	\$3,492.97	\$6,841.90	
Grades 5 - 8	\$8,069.00	\$672.42	\$806.90	\$3,913.47	\$7,665.55	
Grades 9 - 12	\$9,481.00*	\$790.08	\$948.10	\$4,598.29	\$9,006.95	
*Senior Fee + \$200. / *12 payments: June – May / *10 Payments: August – May / *Two payments = 3% discount (due 8/1/25 & 1/1/26.) / *One Payment = 5% discount (due 8/1/25)						

<sup>\*</sup>ONLY ONE DISCOUNT APPLICABLE PER FAMILY.\*

## ADDITIONAL TUITION DISCOUNTS:

- **Sibling Discount**: Families enrolling more than one student are eligible for a 10% sibling discount on the lowest student's tuition. Payments will be made through FACTS tuition online payment program. If enrolling an Early Education student (West Campus only) and an Academy student, a 10% Sibling discount will apply to the Academy student's tuition.
- **NBC Membership Discount:** A tuition discount of 10% applies to Northside Baptist Church members based upon current church membership. All criteria for membership must be met to receive discount. This includes completion of our Running Together class, being an active member of a life group with at least a 50% attendance, and an active contributor to the general budget.

**NEW STUDENTS:** There is a One-Time Application Fee of \$60. Entrance testing is \$75 for K3 and K4 applicants and \$150 for K5 - 12<sup>th</sup> grade applicants and is due at the time the time of testing. If accepted, there is a \$600 Registration Fee. \$300 is due at the time of acceptance with the final balance due (\$300) on August 15<sup>th</sup>. These fees are non-refundable.

**RETURNING STUDENTS:** Annual Registration Fee: \$600. \$300 is due at the time of re-enrollment (February) with the final balance due (\$300) on August 15<sup>th</sup>. The Annual Registration fee is non-refundable.

**BEFORE SCHOOL CARE:** Available for K5 – 12<sup>th</sup> grade NCA students from 7:15am – 7:45am. Fee: \$40/month. Billed monthly via FACTS. If dropped off before 7:45am and not enrolled in Before Care, a \$25 fee will be charged to the family's account.

**AFTER SCHOOL CARE:** Available for  $K5 - 8^{th}$  grade students from 2:45pm – 6:00pm. Fee: \$230/month or \$30/day. Billed monthly via FACTS. If a child is picked up by 3:15pm (lower school) or 3:35pm (upper school), a \$10 fee will be applied to the family's account. If enrolled in After Care and the child is not picked up by 6pm there will be a \$5 penalty fee for each 5 minute increment after 6pm.



## ADDITIONAL & OPTIONAL FEES FOR PROGRAMS AND SERVICES

ITEM	GRADE	AMOUNT	NOTES
After Care	K5-8	\$10-\$230	Max. \$230/mo
AP Classes	10-12	varies	Billed through NorthStar
Art Class Fee	9-12	\$30	High School Classes Only
Athletic Expenses	5-12	\$25-\$250	Dependent on Sport Requirements (shirts, equipment, etc)
Athletic Physicals	5-12	\$15-\$35	Dependent on physician fees
Athletic Registration	5-12	\$150-\$600	1st sport is \$150, 2nd sport is \$100, 3rd is \$50
Before Care	K5-8	\$5-\$40	\$5/day capped at \$40/month
Booster Club Membership	ALL	\$100-\$750	Optional Family Memberships Available
Chess Club	2-12	\$25-\$50	Billed to acct
Chromebook Licensing	K5-12	\$40	New Students and Replacement Fee
Dual Enrollment	11-12	varies	Paid to Institution, NCA will reimburse \$300/semester
Fine Arts Academy	K4-12	varies	Private Lessons
High School Graduation	12	\$75-\$150	Cap & Gown Purchase
High School Social	9-12	\$15	Tickets for Purchase
High School Choir (Girls)	9-12	\$85	Concert Attire, One time fee
High School Choir (Boys)	9-12	\$125	Concert Attire, One time fee
High School Worship Arts	9-12	varies	Black Blazer - purchased by family
High School Field Trips	9-12	\$15-\$75	Billed per class
High School Retreat	9-12	\$100-\$150	Billed to acct
Kindergarten Graduation	K5	\$25	Cap & Gown Rental or Purchase
Lock Rental for Locker	6-12	\$10	Billed upon request
Lost Library/Text Book	K-12	varies	Dependent on replacement cost
Lower School Field Trips	K-5	\$5-\$15	Billed Fall & Spring, as trips happen
5th Grade Band	5	\$50	Tuner, metronome, and music stand
Middle School Band (Girls)	5-8	\$80	Concert Attire, One time fee
Middle School Band (Boys)	5-8	\$80	Concert Attire, One time fee
Middle School Choir (Girls)	5-8	\$80	Concert Attire, One time fee
Middle School Choir (Boys)	5-8	\$80	Concert Attire, One time fee
Middle School Field Trips	5-8	\$300-\$600	Billed in installments
Middle School Retreat	5-8	\$70	Billed to acct
MS Worship Arts	5-8	\$25	Billed to acct
Parking Permit	9-12	\$25	Billed upon request
PE Bag	K4-12	\$12	Bag required, replacements billed as needed
PE Clothing	K4-12	\$12-\$20	T-Shirts & shorts required, replacements billed as needed
Performing Arts T-shirts	4-12	\$15-\$20	Worship, choir, band members
Run Hard - Lower School	1-4	\$90	Paid to Run Hard
School Lunch	K3-12	\$5/meal	Pre-ordered and paid for monthly
School Pictures	K3-12	\$25-\$80	Paid directly to Photographer
Science Lab Fee	6-12	\$25	Middle School & High School Classes Only
Special Event Wear	K3-12	\$15-\$25	Optional T-Shirts: Homecoming, Christmas, Field Trips, etc
Spring Gala	11-12	\$30-\$50	Tickets for purchase
Spring Mission Trips	9-12	\$50-\$4,000	Varies by location
Work Credit	K3-12	up to \$500	per Family, prorated depending on volunteer hours worked
Yearbook	K3-12	\$70	Paid to Walsworth
Fun Friday	K3-12	\$1-\$10	Optional 'dress down' day once per month
National Honor Society	10-12	\$25-\$60	\$25 membership fee, \$35 optional meal service
High School Band	9-12	\$100	Billed to acct
Robotics	5-12	\$50-\$100	Billed to acct
Student Council	9-12	\$35	Billed to acct
Various School Projects	K3-12	varies	Billed to acct

"SO THE GENERATIONS TO COME MIGHT KNOW HIM." - PSALM 78